
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1793301

Solicitation Description: Brush Creek 15 Dam Rehabilitation-Construction

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2026-01-14 13:30 SR 1400 ESR01142600000003932 1

VENDOR

VS0000047922
Sequoia Services, LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 1400 AGR2600000016

Total Bid: 17284010 Response Date: 2026-01-14 Response Time: 12:35:06

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Larry D McDonnell
304-558-2063
larry.d.mcdonnell@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Brush Creek Site 15 Dam Rehab 

Construction Services
   17284010.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72141203    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Dam Rehabilitation services for Brush Creek 15. 
See all attached documentation for further details.
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.  THE AMOUNT ENTERED ON THIS COMMODITY LINE SHOULD BE THE TOTAL 
COST FOR SITE 15 - SEE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE.





Revised BC Site 15 Bid Schedule - 12/30/25

Item Bid Item Description Spec. Section Estimated

Quantity

Unit Unit Price Total

1 Clearing and Grubbing CS 2 2.3 AC  $      22,800   $           52,440 
2 Structure Removal CS 3 1 LS  $      57,000   $           57,000 
3 Trench Drain Abandonment CS 3 1 LS  $      50,400   $           50,400 
4 Pollution Control CS 5 1 LS  $    590,000   $         590,000 
5 Permanent Seeding and Mulching CS 6 4.6 AC  $      18,500   $           85,100 
6 Construction Surveys CS 7 1 LS  $    169,500   $         169,500 
7 Mobilization and Demobilization CS 8 1 LS  $    865,600   $         865,600 
8 Excavation Dewatering CS 11 1 LS  $ 1,835,000   $      1,835,000 
9 Stream Diversion CS 11 1 LS  $    785,000   $         785,000 
10 Embankment, Common Excavation CS 21 26,200 CY  $             28   $         733,600 
11 Auxiliary Spillway, Common Excavation CS 21 13,800 CY  $             28   $         386,400 
12 Earthfill CS 23 34,190 CY  $             29   $         991,510 
13 Fine Drainfill CS 24 5,800 CY  $           220   $      1,276,000 
14 Coarse Drainfill CS 24 470 CY  $           200   $           94,000 
15 Topsoil CS 26 23,300 SY  $             10   $         233,000 
16 Topsoil Import CS 26 1,770 CY  $             70   $         123,900 
17 Cast-in-Place Reinforced Concrete, Impact Basin CS 31 40 CY  $        2,900   $         116,000 
18 Cast-in-Place Reinforced Concrete, PSW Cradle CS 31 7 CY  $        2,100   $           14,700 
19 Cast-in-Place Reinforced Concrete, ASW Starter Wall CS 31 81 CY  $        2,300   $         186,300 
20 Cast-in-Place Reinforced Concrete, ASW Tailwater Weir and Baffle 

Blocks

CS 31 530 CY

 $        1,800   $         954,000 
21 Mudmat CS 31 142 CY  $           700   $           99,400 
22 Concrete Repair, Principal Spillway Riser CS 35 790 SF  $           310   $         244,900 
23 Roller Compacted Concrete CS 36 4,430 CY  $           550   $      2,436,500 
24 Furnishing and Handling Cementitious Material for RCC CS 36 1,110 TN  $           275   $         305,250 
25 Roller Compacted Concrete Test Section CS 36 260 CY  $           920   $         239,200 
26 Principal Spillway Pipe Extension CS 41 27.3 LF  $        4,200   $         114,660 
27 Toe Drain Piping CS 45 530 LF  $           200   $         106,000 
28 Precast Seepage Collection Boxes CS 45 1 LS  $      32,900   $           32,900 
29 ASW Drain Piping CS 45 400 LF  $           205   $           82,000 
30 Rock Riprap, PSW Outlet and ASW CS 61 1,480 CY  $           280   $         414,400 
31 Embankment Upstream Stability Berm CS 61 13,730 CY  $           105   $      1,441,650 
32 Rock Foundation Preparation, Embankment CS 63 215 SY  $           360   $           77,400 
33 Rock Foundation Preparation, ASW CS 63 500 SY  $           160   $           80,000 
34 Installation of New Pond Drain Gate, Gate Stem, and Stem Gu CS 71 1 LS  $      69,500   $           69,500 
35 Removal of Pond Drain Gate CS 71 1 LS  $      40,700   $           40,700 
36 Stainless Steel Metalwork CS 81 1 LS  $      60,500   $           60,500 
37 Principal Spillway Fatigue Platform CS 81 1 LS  $      14,600   $           14,600 
38 Principal Spillway Guardrail CS 81 1 LS  $      22,100   $           22,100 
39 Impact Basin Guardrail CS 81 1 LS  $      27,100   $           27,100 
40 Impact Basin Grating CS 81 1 LS  $      22,500   $           22,500 
41 Principal Spillway Ladder CS 81 1 LS  $      47,200   $           47,200 
42 Staff Gauge, Principal Spillway Riser CS 93 1 LS  $      16,500   $           16,500 
43 Project Monument CS 93 1 LS  $      17,800   $           17,800 
44 Construction Quality Control CS 94 1 LS  $    932,500   $         932,500 
45 Field Office CS 96 1 LS  $    655,300   $         655,300 
46 Geotechnical Instrumentation CS 401 1 LS  $      84,000   $           84,000 

TOTAL =  $    17,284,010 

Brush Creek Site 15 Dam Rehabilitation

Bid Schedule

UNIT DEFINITIONS:  LS=Lump Sum, LF=Linear Feet, CY=Cubic Yards, SY = Square Yards, SF = Square Feet, AC = Acre, TN =Ton
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